In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration | Companies House

\\ i

07/ 10/2020 #127 g

COMPANIE% W,

e
e

n Company details

Company nimber [0 WFIT’TEITI—;

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust

bold black capitals.

: Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Gregory Andrew
Surname Palfrey
E Administrator’s address
Building name/number| 4th Floor Cumberland House
Street | 15-17 Cumberland Place
Post town ’ Southampton
County/Region ’ ‘
Postcode [s[of[1]s] [2[B[G
Country | '
u Administrator's name o
Full f © Other administrator
ull forename(s) Stephen John Use this section to tell us about
Surname Adshead another administrator.
I Administrator’s address @
Building name/number I 4th Floor Cumberland House © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ 15-17 Cumberland Place another administrator.
Post town | Southampton
County/Region I
ok [ s[o[1[8] [2[8l 6
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

il fls Elll

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

rerrrrrr

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

e ~\
o BN R

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Christopher Trimble

@ Where to send

Company name

Smith & Williamson LLP

|

| 4th Floor Cumberland House
| 15-17 Cumberland Place
|

|

st Southampton
CountylRegion '
=R E B Rl
Country :
B 49667 Southampton 2

I Telephone

023 8082 7600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




1

Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust 01711502
In‘the Court case number
High Court of Justice CR-2020-002386

Statement as to the affairs of

The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust

142-144 Above Bar Street

Southampton '
S014 7DU

on the 6 May 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth . . .
To We ey o rowy Ko\ o6 o VNaloe ISt Fanwgy 2028 vk b Mgy no,

I believe the facts_‘ t:;%g in this statement .of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 6 May 2020 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name N i \-\\/N&7

signed //l/l/MXIA%ﬂ/)

Dated %




The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 May 2020

A - Summary of Assets

F'Estimated to

Assets Book Value
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Theatre Equipment 219,167.00 146,050.30
Office & Catering Equipment 116,794.00 58,397.00
Motor Vehicles 500.00
Stock 14,819.46 4,445.84
Work in progress - productions 27,168.17
Trade debtors 69,596.93 66,309.53
Intercompany debtors - TTR 113,645.36 113,645.36
Rent deposit 5,000.00 5,000.00
Other debtors 39,511.75 13,100.19
VAT Refund 61,060.27 61,060.27
Cash at Bank 422,278.57 422,278.57
Accrued income 38,222.17 31 ,540.87
Prepayments 42,758.20 8,551.64

930,879.57

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

» Date ?b’ cl ( LC)

Signature //ZM/I/IA/L’\ ,



3

The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 May 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 930,879.57
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Holiday Pay 13,860.00
13,860.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 917,019.57 -
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
917,019.57
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 917,019.57
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets aftér floating charges 917,019.57
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 917,019.57
‘ ¢
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 573,274.07
Pension schemes 407.87
Deferred income(Count=29) 1,505.00
HM Revenue & Customs 65,768.93
Advanced Ticket Sales(Count=3988) 254,290.33
Gift & other vouchers(Count=520) 17,394.96
. 912,641.16
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) 4,378.41
Estimated deficiency/surplus as redards creditors 4,378.41
Issued and called up capital
. NiL
4,378.41

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature A/L/m/é"/) Date &) 0, I %
/ /




Smiith & Williamson LLP
The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust
B - Company Creditors

Key  ‘Name - ) ) . Address

A LIST OF COMPANY CREDITORS IS ATTACHED, COVERING THE FOLLOWING ENTRIES IN SECTION A1:
- TRADE & EXPENSE CREDITORS

- PENSION SCHEMES = |

- HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS

P suded W o
e \m\a\)\ cmw/u OpantingShes @ asrdadud by

Signature




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust ) 01711502
In the ‘ Court case number
High Court of Justice CR-2020-002386

Statement as to the affairs of

The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust
142-144 Above Bar Street
Southampton

$S014 7DU

on the 6 May 2020, the date that the company éntered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full; frue and complete statement ‘of the affairs of
the above named company as at 6 May 2020 the date that the company entered administration,

To He beotr o an Icncx,dho)o/;g el Fie perise) 1a edh o

Full Name S A7 '\/o ete-t
Signed £7 s l D>
/4 ’

Dated 7.9, QOQQ




The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 May 2020

A - Summary of Assets

| Estimated to

Signature ___ /ﬁwé 7 Date /- 9’ Lo e,
[

7

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating -charge:
Uncharged assets:
Theatre Equipment 219,167.00 146,050.30
Office. & Catering Equipment 116,794.00 58,397.00
Motor Vehicles 500.00
Stack 14,819.46 4,445.84
‘Work in progress - productions 27,168.17
Trade debtors 69,596.93 66,309.53
Intercompany debtors - TTR 113,645.36 113,645.36
Rent deposit 5,000.00 5,000.00
Other debtors 39,511.75 13,100.19
VAT Refund 61,060.27 61,060.27
Cash at Bank 422,278.57 422,278.57
Accrued income 38,222.17 31,540.87
Prepayments 42.758.20 8,551.64
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 930,879.57




The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 May 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 930,879.57
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees Holiday Pay 13,860.00 )
' 13,860.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 917,019.57
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
/ NIL
917,019.57
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 917,019.57
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 917,019.57
Estimated prescribed part of net property-where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 917,019.57
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 573,274.07
Pension schemes 407.87
Deferred income(Count=29) 1,505.00
HM Revenue & Customs 65,768.93
Advanced Ticket Sales(Count=3988) 254,290.33
Gift & other vouchers(Count=520) 17,394.96
912,641.16
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors v
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) 4,378.41
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 4,378.41
Issued and called up capital
NIL
4,378.41

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Slgnature /7 a_ /(/é&/g Date}" 9. 2070

/




Smith & Williamson LLP
The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust
B - Company Creditors

Key  Namie ' Addregs

ALIST OF COMPANY CREDITORS IS ATTAGHED, COVERING THE FOLLOWING ENTRIES IN SECTION A1:.
- TRADE & EXPENSE CREDITORS
- PENSION SCHEMES - :

. ~HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS:

“Signature ’/26/4'\/)




Tho Southampton Nuffleid Theatre Trust
Stalement of affalrs as al & May 2020
Maln creditor fisting

HNAME
Ateller
Adtifax Softvrare Ltd
Addan West
Amozon Business
"Aqunld South Coast
Asthulscride
A & A Business Supplics Lid
Abbey Office Solutions (Hampshlie) Ltd
Angela Brenton
Andraw Quick
Bright Macketing
8idtood
The Bespoke Cotfee Company Lid
Barbara Compton
Bellord & Browm Lid
Chiiden's Theatro Partnership Lid
Cotrigenda Ltd
Casoline Felton Consulling Ltd
Tha Coffea Baan Company
Clly Eye Ltd
Committedglving Al Phrasis Kbdm Limited
Chico Coombes
Coca Cola European Partners Gb Lid
Emiy Collins
Elainn Snow
For From Tho Norm
First Data Mecchant Services
Flack Manor Breviery
Glynis Hendesson Productions
Gezo UK Lid
Haven Pawver
Hop T8I You Drop
KM Revenua & Customs
Individual Astist Management
Intagral Service Limited T/A HCE
John Good Ltd
Julia Davay
Kastrel Guards Ltd
The Lyceum
Uive Natlon {Music) UX Ltd
Lo Mork Self Adhesives Limited
LAET Umited
“The Unbury Trust
Mediaology
The New Wolsoy Theatre Co Ltd
Nick Brooko Lid
National Thaatro
Norwed Laploy Productions Ltd
National Wastmnstar Bank Pic
Next Cormmunleations
Nisbats Pic
Otleco
Primmar Olds UK Umited
Pear UK Easl Umltod
Pater Winckles FCA
Platisum Recrultment Consuttancy Ltd

Address 1

Uncommon Knavdedge Globat Markeling Ltd

17A West Streat

1 Colleg= Farm Lane

1 Prncipal Placa

Uni\ 8 Biocknvood Indusiial Estale
27 Folntout Road

Unit 21 City industrial Park
The Qld School House

81 Burgess Road

72 Flrgrove Road

Unit 38

Uni1 5A Crorndand Business Park
35 Devizes Road

142 Kingswray

7 Cooks Lene

National House

Unil 3 Mitchel) Close

71 Church Way

Mortimers Houso

142-144 Above Bar Streel
1080 Galley Drive

§ Norinwood Closc:

PO Box 4021

7 Oakv.00d Orve

6 Rachael Close

118 Portand Road

Po Box 280

8 Romsay industial Estats
16-17 Litda Portland Street
Blenheim Way

Drax Power Station

Tho Old Mansp
Enforcement & Insolvency Service {EIS)
Unil 10

Schoc! Lane

Progress Houso

51 Catsfield Road

RBS Invoke Finance
Roysl Lyceum Theatro Edinburgh
2nd Ficar

Houghton Hill Industdes
39A St Thamas Street

Tha Peak

4 Yator Drive

Naw Wolsey Theatre

1St Floor

Accounts Deportment
Tenbury House

Paridands

Uni} 3, 0! Farm Count
Fourth Way

Nocthamplon Road

81 Cromwell Road

Unit 3

Pater Winckies Umited
Suita 4, Firs\ Floof

Pitney Bowes Ltd Customer Payments
Paytek Wesibouma Studics
Payment Sense Warchouso 6
Royal Mad Remittance Office
Radio Taws (Southampion) Lig 158 Milbrook Road East
Rokit Uimited Rossfand House
Rapld Daspaich Unil 2
Southampton City Councd The Cash Office
Spekirix Limlied Lower Ground Floor
Samuef Hodges 81 Digby Crescent
Siratford Fine Foods Umitad Goldicota Business Park
Sotertt Sky Ltd Albert Road South

- South Wesl Hygiens Ble Services Lid

. Steve Davis Graphic Dasign 31 Epworth Raad
Sago (UK) Limited Po Box 498
Scigafix Disect Trade Uk
Shell (UK} Of Products Ltd Rovandsway House
Scotish Povier 320 5t Vincen? Street
Tek Guys Buiilding 8G
Touched Theatre 7 Ciit Road
Yrinity Flre & Security Systems Littie Bridga Businass Pork
Uniiversity Of Southamipton Hightield
University of - PASNAS i
Voip 6 Aibany Biisiness Park
‘While Light (Electrics) Ltd 20 Merton Indusiriat Park
Wrightsure Sesvices Ltd Wrightsure Housa
Worldpay Gatashead Card Centre
Pure Dance Buikilng 42
Mauvay
The Loddon School Wildmoor Lano
Kendel Mountaln Fastival Umited Tanners Yard
Jon Gray {Dreamilight) 15 Chiltem Courl
English Touring Theatre 25 Short Street
Chats Knight
Itchen Shih Form College AMiddle Road
S0 Mustc Clly
Rythmic Jamm
Theatse for Lita CIC 52 Baddesley Close
SJ Dance Academy <o Chits Horsley
Superstars Sports Academy
Sound Pop Academy
Smith & Williamson LLP 4th Floor, Cumberiand House
Shakespeare Schools Floor 7
Henry Parter 1 Watermans Lane
Pesforming Right Soclaty 28/33 Bemers Stregt
Naomi House & Jacksplace +Stockbridge Road
Belgrade Theatre Trusl (Covenlry) bid Belgrada Square
Theatr Ctwyd {Flintshise County Cauncil) Ralkes Lana
English Touring Theatre 25 Shost Street
Apples And Snakes Lid BAC
Trafalgar Releasing Lid 32A-37 Cavwper Suest
Phil Mdntyre Entertalaments Ud 3id Floar
Litte Wander Ltd 2 Dan Yr Orsat, Satien Road
Editpse Theatre Company Ltd 55 Norfolk Street
Penguln Uve 20 Vauxhal Bidge Rd

pcose N Suite 221 The Pill Box

Mick Perrin Worldvdda Ltd 73 High Streel
The Comedy Bar Chris Mayo
Blrks Nest
The Wardrobe Ensemble 10 Banner Road
HJ Promotions Glen innes
Birdsong Productions 1 Palmer Road
A Pocke! Full Of Tales 15 Sl George Close
Sam Bradshavi Production M Stink Tour Ltd

Addross 2
Suite B, Epilson House

Worship Street
Biookwood Avenut
Bassett

Southern Road

77 Rumbridge Street

Landsdoun tndustrial Estate
Foul Lane

Chandlers Ford

60-86 \Wardour Street

Units 1-2 Ltortimers Industdal Estate

Kent Sclence Park
Flat4
Unit 2 Interfaco Buslness Park

Falr Qak

Lovdion Way
Greatbridge Road

Fradley Park

14 Bath Road

Durrngton Bridge House
Canonbury Business Centre
Chandlers Ford Industria! Estate
Butlers Leap

Po Box 598

308 Grindlay Street,
Regent Asgyll Streel
Savdry Way
Lymington

5 Wilton Road
Throop

Clvic Drive

62 Shaftesbury Avenua
Upper Ground Floor
36 Teme Street

Da Haviland Way
Nursling Strect
Avonmouth

Vala Business Park

2/2 69 Leslia Streat
Richmaond House
Bulding S, Trident Place
242 Acklam Road
Pdnces Dack Stedt
Southampten tilo
Freemantle

Headlands Business Park
424 Portswood Road
Civic Centro

'3 Dorset Rise

Banbury Road

9 Mliter Business Park
Copnor

Selectapost 28
Rovtandsway
Glasgow
Svranwick Marina

O Mib Lano

Cabot Lane
Jubllee Way

789 London Read
Victory House
University Road

Sherfield on Loddon
Yard 39 Highgate
Asheridge Road
London

Bittleme

Nonh Baddestey
17 Belliflower Way
f

15-17. Cumbertand Place
Dean Bradlay Houso
Oibden Pudlieu
Lordon

Sutton Scotney \
Cavenlry

Mold

London

Lavender Hill

Losdon

85 Ngywman Street
Talybont On Usk
Sheffietd

London

115 Coventry Road
Brighton

1A Hambly Mansions

Bsial

Ramsden Park Road
Angmering
Burstedon

‘47 Robbins Court

Page $ of 2

Address 3 Address 4 -
ise Road Sclenze Park,
Epsom Suriey
‘Ashbury Oxfosdshire
London EC2A 2FA
Easusigh Hampahire
Southampton Hampshire
Southampton Hampshire
Tollon Hampshire
Southampton Hampshire
Southampton Hampshiie
Gloucester Road Chefienham
Southpart
Vroughton Swindon
Emswoith
tondon
Segensvorth Fareham
Ifftey Village Oxord
Ower Romsey
Southampion Hampshlie
Sitlingbourne Kenl
Southampton Hampshira
Binkoll Lane Swindon
Dariington
Easiteigh Hanls
i Kingston Upon Thames
Hellaby -Sheffigd
Romsey
London
Lichfield Staffordshire
Seby Wast Yorkshire
Beckington
Barrington Road Worlhing
180A New Nerth Road  Londan
Easlieigh Hampstire
Rugby
Fareham Hampshire
Rothercham
Edinburgh
London
Houghton Huntingdon Cembs
Hampshire
London
Boumemouth Dorset
Ipswich
London
South Bank London
Tenbury Wells Waorcestershire
Horwich Boiton
Southampton Hampshira
Bristol -
Bliswonh Northamptonshito
Southampten Hampshiro
Uandow Caediil
Poliokshields Glasgen
* Yelvartion Road Bournemaulh
Mosquito Way Hatfield
London
Kingston Upon Hill
Wost Bay Road Southamplon
Southampton Hampshim
Salisbury Road Ringoovd
Southampton Hampshim
Southampton Hampshira
London
Stratfard Upon Avon
Southampton Hampshira
Station Road Liskeard, Carnwall
Portsmaouth Hampshire
Warthing
Sheffield
Manchester
Swanwick Hampshire
Brighton
Clyst St Mary
Southampton Hampshira
Seuthampton Hampshire
Poate Dorset
London
West Thurrack Essex
STh Avenue Gateshead
Southamplon
Hook Hamsphito
Kenda!
Chesham
Southampton
Southampton
Chandlers Ford
Southampton
52 Horseferry Road London
Soeuthampion
WIT 3A8
Winchester Hampshire
CV11G8
CH? 1YA
SE1BL
Batiersea London
EC2A 4AW
London WIT 3EU
Brecon Poxys
$11DA
SWIV2SA
Bethanl Green London
BN2 1RP
London SWig 6EU
BS6 L2
Billericay Essex
West Sussex BN18 4LJ
Southampton S031 8GH
Chinbrook Road London

Schedulo 8

Batance (£}
10,307.26-
6,236.64
5,324.89
472.05
419.37
300.00
70.40
45.01
21.60
15.78
6,000.00
2,097.72
1,079.95
52.20
5137
11,443.93
7.834.39
4,500.00
440.06
34429
176.40
50.00
36.00
686.00
27.80
1,085.57
25235
24011
10,055.00
282.00
3,865,22
450.00
65,768.91
1,813.75
729.84
785.00
50.00
36.00
48,261.40
6.841.88
40352
168.00
12,000.00
10,140.00
72,315.53
17,163.10
8,194.00
2,203.51
782.49
653.75
180.80
81.86
9,490.08
1,833.60
1,750.00
1,009.48
27253
23520
23.64
844,40
385.11
342,00
107.58
81,117.32
9,315,668
669.53
409.54
234.00
11728
80.60
10.58
4.19
2.40
3.7 -
1,480.00
1,200.00
295.20
34,426.44
407.87
1,652.80
143.40
11,908.40
74.84
4,008.58
213.18
1,450.00
1,678.08
355,45
6,758.50




Thi Southaripton Nuffietd Théalra Trust
Statement of affsirs o5 ot 6 Ly 2020
Maln creditor fisting

NAME .
Angel Haan Theatre
Familes Hompshire West
Primary Times In Hompshlio
Unlversity Of Southamplon
Nyman Libsan Pait

Next Commuriications
Southamptan City Counc
Nationa) Thebre
Thelyteum

Uive Nitan (Musté) UK Lid
UK Thisalre Shows Lid
Touched Theatre
Miscellancous‘accuals

Address §

‘Pins Lodge

18 Sunnyficld Rise
Chindale

Highield

Regina House

Lowser Ground Floor
ParNands

Uit 3, Oid Ferm Coutt,
Thé CashOffice’ =
Accounts Dgpartment R
Royal Lyceum Theatie Edinburgh
2nd Floor .
1 Jonas Close

7 Ciifl Road

Addreéss 2 - -
Buckfastigigh
Lowlord
Churchinford

124 Flikhley Road

3 Dorsét Rise
De:Haviland Way
Nursfing Street

‘Civic Centra

Upper Ground Fioor

-30B Grindley Street

Regent' Argyll Stréet
Yatton

Pags 2612

Addréss 3
Devan
Bursiedon
Taunton
Seulhamptan
Losidon

Southampton
South Bank

Bristol

Address 4
Taitoia
Southampton
Somierset

‘Hampshire

-Landon

Solton

‘Hampshiie

Hampshiro
Laoidon

Brighten

Addrass 5 -

SO31 8FA
TAITPW
SO17184
HW3 55
E£CAY BEN
BLg4vy
5016 0AJ
SO ILF
SE1.9PX
EHI BAX
WIF7TS
‘8549 4RA
8N2 5RO

TOTAL

Schoduto

Batanco (£)
+380,00
499.00,
$92.00
13000.00,
'4166.67;
2400.00
-100.00
48875




‘Smith & Williamson LLP
The Southampton Nuffield Theatre Trust
B2.- Company Creditors = Consumer Creditors

Key Name ) ‘Address

ALIST OF CONSUMER CREDITORS IS ATTACHED.

Signature




